House Resolution 777 By: Representative Marin of the 96th

A RESOLUTION

Commending Premier Telecommunication Services, LLC; and for other purposes. 1

2 WHEREAS, Premier Telecommunication Services, LLC was incorporated in the State of 3 Georgia in March, 2004, and is a comprehensive company and a full service, low-voltage, 4 and telecommunications contractor that specializes in low-voltage electrical systems 5 integration, such as Commercial Fire and Burglary Alarm, CCTV Surveillance, Access Control, and Audio/Visual/Sound Systems; and 6

7 WHEREAS, the company is nationally certified by the Georgia Minority Supplier 8 Development Council, has been selected to be the elite Georgia Mentor Protégé Connection 9 program, and has AT&T as a mentor; and

- 10 WHEREAS, with more than 50 years of service, Premier Telecommunication Services, LLC
- 11 was formed to provide superior products and services with a focus on emerging technologies
- 12 and systems convergence; and

13 WHEREAS, this remarkable company has established a glowing reputation of renown

- 14 throughout Georgia and continues to meet the diversified needs of its customers with friendly
- 15 and professional service; and

16 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this 17 extraordinary company be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that 18

- the members of this body commend Premier Telecommunication Services, LLC for its many 19
- 20 contributions to the State of Georgia and extend best wishes for its continued growth,
- 21 development, and success.

17

- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 23 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 24 Premier Telecommunication Services, LLC.